SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA Coach Development & Training

Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium Complex, (East Gate), Head Office Building, Gate No.10, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003

File No. 01-16003(01)/3/2023-HO - CD&T Division/496

Date: 17 January 2025

CIRCULAR

Subject: Nomination of MDO Leader (Nodal Officer) for Implementation of Mission Karmayogi Guidelines in SAI- regarding.

I am directed to convey the approval of Competent authority for nomination of MDO Leader (Nodal Officer) for Implementation of Mission Karmayogi Guidelines in SAI with immediate effect:

- 1. Sh. Onkar Nath Yadav, Director (Pers./Coaching) is nominated as MDO Leader (Nodal Officer) for overseeing and ensuring the proper completion of the onboarding process for all SAI employees on the iGOT Platform under Mission Karmayogi guidelines (attached).
- 2. Sh. Aditya Raman V, Assistant Director (IT Division) is nominated as a Point of Contact for all the Regional/Academic Institutions/Divisional Head of SAI for any kind of Technical assistance needed in the registration of all the SAI employees on the iGOT Platform under Mission Karmayogi guidelines.
- 3. Sh. Rajeev Thukral, Deputy Director (CD&T) is nominated for ensuring the timely completion of the process and successful implementation of the program.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(राजीव ठुकरोल)

उपनिदेशक (प्रशिक्षक विकास एवं प्रशिक्षण)

To

- 1. Sh. Onkar Nath Yadav, Director (Pers. & Coaching)
- 2. Sh. Aditya Raman V, Assistant Director (IT Division)
- 3. Sh. Rajeev Thukral, Deputy Director (CD&T)

Copy to:

- 1. All Regional Centres/Institutions of SAI/Divisional Heads of SAI/SAI HO/All Stadia Administrators, SAI New Delhi
- 2. Dy. Director to DG, SAI
- 3. SO to Secretary, SAI -for information of Secretary, SAI
- 4. Assistant Director (Rajbhasha)- for Hindi version please
- 5. Sh. Henry Arokia Raj, Assistant Manager Karmayogi Bharat (For information pl with reference to your email dated 28.11.2024) email: vhenryarokiaraj.kb@karmayogi.in
- 6. Master folder
- 7. Office copy